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& mam  Pwlid Company Registration No. 199607198R

S1UBEAVE |, #0225 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL < (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564312
Y our ref: TBA Date: 19.12.2018
Our ref: CCI/CTIIRD22681/K 1fad

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHA 9150R

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 17/12/2018

at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid (Loyang) and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount : 58 2,536.64

Revised Estimate Amount : 5§ 1,319.68

"Check" Items Amount : 5% -

Taonal (Including Check Items) : §§ 1,319.68

Market Value : 5% - [est)

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% - (est.)

Neit Value : 58 - (est)

Description of Damage: A
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Front Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



" CITY CAB PTE LTD L
REPAIR ESTIMATE* ﬂ. N '}

VEHICLE 5O : SHA 2150R DATE 17/12/2018 14:58
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40
Paris Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Radiator Grille -~ = S 11100
Radiator Grille H Emblems" £ S 39,50
Front Bumper Cover )(H-" § 105220
Front Bumper Bracker Top (LH/RH) > 4 ) 2240 | S 44.80
Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) 2 ¥ S 2460 | § 49.20
SUB TOTAL § 229580
LESS 20% $ 459.16
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 1.836.64
Labour Charge 2o
Panel Beating b .00
Spray Pamnting Charge g il
g
TOTAL LABOUR b 700,00

ESTIMATE TOTAL

T
K als (U0 \

/ qf/m /8 saL.
1% \ o
/,% b

This 15 an mminal estunate based on o visual inspection of the above velucle. The final repair quanmm will

be prepared after the vehicle ts surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.
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\ membear ol LomroRTDELCAD Date/Tim&% =I7 272078 15:30 Fage : 1
Tean ARC Repalr TP(CFSO)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: Jono: 305251615
N MILEAGE
S REGN NS 2HA91 50R
CITYCAR PTE LTD :
ME MAKE : H.El.
Mm Tﬁlﬁﬂ?ﬁ m = ..._.h'i.___._F
; 383 SIN MING DRIVE
AEES MODEL
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 1-40 Js” 12 2018 12:30
. 65551188 .
: INQ‘ wm%.u.zﬂlﬁ TARGET DATE
CHASSES I COMPLETION CRTETIME
wn—— C H' . RiffLs41MHU07188
JUE DESCRIFTION
Accidsnt Date: 16.12.2018
NATURE:; 3F 16.,12.2018
S/RO LABOR CODE DESCRIFTION
L
SCKED & PASSED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
b 4
riesgemant Siip Exkt Fusa
o SHAQ1508 CHIANG VehicleMa: A9150R
| of Saridce Advisor Signatura/Tate Neimsa of Sarvice Advisor Dats
retlmad to Servdce Reosption upon collsction Te b ket by Security Glaed




- CITY CAB PTE LTD ATl \
REPAIR ESTIMATE* pAdl
VEHICLE 80 : SHA 9150R DATE 17/12/2018 14:58
MAKE
MODEL  : HYUNDAI i40

Quy | Parts Description’ Labour Type U'nit Price | Amount

Radiator Grille = 5 L110.10
Radiator Grille H Emblems” S 19.50
Front Bumper Cover  CMp¥ S 105220
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LHRH) & 5 2240 | § 44 50
Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) .3 2460 |8 4020
SUBTOTAL £ 2205%0
LESS 20% S 45016
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 1.836.64
Labour Charge e
Panel Beating 5 )ﬂﬂ’ﬂﬁ
Spray Painting Charge S
g
TOTAL LABOUR $ TO0.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 2536.64

Wals (004
afoft 157

1/4 Il
,4;/& "

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared afier the vehicle 1s surveyed by a motor Surveyor appommed by the msurance company




Our Job Ref No 305251615
Date 1 19112118
FINALIZATION FORM

Ta LKK
Attn KALVIN
Vehicle Reg No SHAS150R

COMFORIDELCGRO
ENGINEERING

ComfontDulGro Engmesring Pe Lid

59 Layang Drive Singapom S0896%
Fax: AS46 8156

Fax

16/12/2018

The survey and eslimates of the repairs of the above-mentionad vehicle are as follows:-

{a)

(o]

1 The repair job shall bill to: CHINA GBJ241U

2 Tha finalized amount shall be:
Spare Parts after List discount 5910.08
Labour Charges §400.00
Total for Pan-By-Pan Repair Cost $1,310.68

(=)

Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Taotal for Lumpsum repair cost aftar Less
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

k| Estimated normal parod for repairs working days
" We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmad if there is no reply from you within 7
working days _
5 Thank you for your assisiance We confirm the astimates and
f finalized amount
Signalure 3 ;I/ Signature o
Mame : CHIANG Namg ,t‘ -
Tal 62148314 Date 19/«
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document
fem Amount Attacheg | Gonfirm By Remarks
(Signatura)
Yeas or No
1. Rental Rata P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid N
3. Survay Fees
4. LTA Search Fes 748
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, If applicable)
[F Overrun

Remarks




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE
IR3 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
63551188 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Diate: 19.12.2018
Time: 11:45:17
Page: |

305251615
SHA9150R
0000GOO000
HYUNDAI

140

08.12.2016
16.12.2018 12:30
16.12.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 (4-01-0103-2164-A  [40V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATO 1 LI10.10 20.00 S88.08

0002 04-01-0103-2175-G  140V3 SYMBOL MARK-H 1 3950 2000 31.60
SUB-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 200,00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200,00
SUB-TOTAL
TOTAL

019.68

400.00

1.319.68

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE :



| COMFORIDELGRO

] ENGINEERING
Our Rel CC18120461/ SHA9150R WWT(st)
Your Ref : ¢ orrrfartDelGoo Endliesting e L1
Date 20-Dec-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 205 Braiont Rowd = » S7OTE
50 Layang Drive 4th FIr e +65 63083 €

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE COLTD Singapore 508969 e -..
3 ANSON ROAD .
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER -
SINGAPORE 079909 S
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE e STHTON
Dear Sir Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA9150R YOUR INSURED GBJ 241U Singapora SOEUGE
AND OTHER ON 16.12.18 i o Mg
\We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No epom Sf=T

SHAQ150R which was invalved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. 45 Pacidon, Rond
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist "
them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters ansing L RAAS B
from the damage to the vehicle. ingppons 408E
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : GBJ 241U 24 _,,,.:_‘,'f’_"*!':_‘:,:
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. Sitigapore 7H15
TAXI OWNER’S CLAIM By sy
1 Costof Repair s 141206 atione 7268701
z 3 days Loss of Rental @ $ 115.00 perday -] T L —— Ilrl’p_li:m_:
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 - Sipganons THRT]
4 LTA Search Fees § 749
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees < -
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -

Sub Total : $ 1.764.55

HIRER'S CLAIM e
7 3 days Loss of Income @ § B0.00 perdays $ 240.00

_———d
Total Claims : 3 2.004.85

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 8

b) LTA search slip/s of : GBJ 241U
c) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHAG150R

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( ) Pholocoples of Accident Scene Photos { ) Certificate of insurance
{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
spon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
William Tan

CDGE Claims Department
Tel 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email - willlamtan{@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A& T OF

COMFORIDELGRO



Asher Sng (LKKAuto) e —————————————————

From: Asher Sng (LKKAutD)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 1242 PM

To: NORISAIR@SINGNET.COM.SG

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBJ 241U AND SHA 9150R ON 16/12/2018

Our Ref: ECNCTIIEIIZHSHKIHE

18 JUNE 2019

NORIS ENGINEERING & AIR-CONDISTIONING PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBJ 241U AND SHA 9150R ON 16/12/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, libility is down against us. We will therefore procecd to
negotiate for an amicable settiement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Huandler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@|kkauto.com

v ¢ China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)

"



CDG.VARS.V Lettof Authorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SHA9150R , GBJ241U ON 16-Dec-18 09:30
ALONG BLOCK 27 JALAN BESAR HDB DRIVE WAY.
1/ We LIM CHODNG KWANG (Hirer] NRIC No.: ~ S0556985)
and/or ONG SEH ENG (Relief) NRIC No.:  $6912970F

Taxi NumBper SHA9150R
hareby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineening Pre Ltd{CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/four claiims far gamages, costs and expensa, Including loss af income, joss of rental,
medical fe2 and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree Lo any settlament or campensatian amount in respect of my/our daim
against thirg party (except persanal injuries and medical claims]).

3, T sign Discharge voucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect af the claim against third party and payment by chegue
ghall be forward directty to COGE in accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favour of
rcomfortDelGro Engineering Pre Ltd",

Date 17-Dec-2018

mame of Hirer LIM CHOONG KWANG -
Hirer NRIC 50556985) Signature : "Z"”J

—
Address 809 TAMPINES AVENUE 4 #09-163
520809
Contact No 97246627
Warne of Relief ONG SEH ENG
Aelief NRIC S6912970F Signature : y
N
Agdress BE0 TAMPINES AVENUE 5 10-635
S20960
Contact No 91918313

hitn/ledock Zsrv:EZZ;’Rulnim{::’RuntimefRuntimefRuntichicwICDG.VA R.. 17/12/2018



Policy Ho 1@ OMEVSHIBIRO21B00 Claim Ho :
Claimant = CITYCAB PIE LI0

smount . S§51,900.00
DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND AND NINE HUMDRED ONLY.

[/We agree to ascept the above mentioned amount O pe paid to me/us in full &
firnal settlemant of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
gustained by me/us through an accident invelving

clalmant Vehizle Wo. 1 BHA 21508
Insgred Vehicle Ho. = GBI 241U

16/12/2018
BLOCK 27 JALAN BESAR HDE DRIVE WAY

pate of Loas
rlace of Accident

e A

i CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementioned sum BY
CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., 1/We agree absolutely T2
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) ETE. LID. and/or

[nasurad Name : MORIS ENGINEERING & hlll—'t:GHﬂITtmlIHG PTE LID
priver Hame : ONG PANG GHEE

from all claims, present or furure in respsct of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/fus arising ocut of che sald accident.

1 acknowledge that this paymsnt is made without admission of liabilicy on the
part af CHINA TAIPING IMSURANCE [SINGAPORE) PTE. LTID.

hehey

{1} Global Sum 55 1,900.00
rmm................ss 1,900.00
claimant Name : CITYCAB PTE LTD MRIC Ho @
= [
Signature H - Dace H
[l i
EETEG .
el [OATE WORT A= pae mrimis ‘,"f"-'_"- .
A RTOELGRO ENGING ERING PTE 1TX
he comens of bis document 20oly 0 eicle Gamages on

A pesane Injires and damarss g e e excudey

foni e ambi and appicatin of fes dopemen”

o -



OMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

emoer of COMFORIDELGRO

ComiortDeiGro Engineering Ple Lid

Worksliops

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE AR i 1995
. VEHCLE NO INV, MO/DATE
n 1:__'_ 1!1' URANCE FTE LTI SHAG1 S0R 1815754 7 ' 2

MAKE JOB NO.

HYUNDAT 30525161°5

GAPORE 8G E
. drﬂ][)li!. OUDOMETER KEADI N
. 4934 -4
DATE OF REG I_J-ﬁ':‘;;:;f'!‘[}:li_-‘. IN
18.12. 2011 16.12.2018 1i:
- CHASSIS CODE
I 3 o el KMHLB411UMHUOST185
Part N Jry Unit Price #Dis Hat
PART HREQUISITION
04-01-0103-2164 140V3 GRILLE A ADIATC 11
¥ 4=-01-0103=-2175 [40V3 SYMBOL MARK-H i 9.3l )
SUB-TOTAI 19.1
(F NATURE
A PANEIL EATIN {18 ! "
0 RAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARE? 200.0C 200.0
JB-TOTAL »

antfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
migrrebies of COMPORIELCGIO

lead Office

0% Bradde!ll Road
lingapore ST9701

Indly nota that no receipt shall be issusd unless requested

ACCOUNT No.

AMOUNT BANK/ICHQ N

INVOICE No.

2010012 01415254

:USTOMER'S COPY




QJWFDR-IDELGRQ C.l:llmtn.r?DEi.lfifc.r Erjgul'mermg Pte Lid
ENGINEERING

A mbear of CoMPOEDELCRO +r TR g |

TAX INVOICE MPANY REG. NO,:. 19

Worhahous

iy it

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

VEHCLE NO JINV. NO/DATE
Hl TAIPING INSURANCE | |S)PTE LTD SHAS150F 1415254 20.1:
[NGLEAF TOWER
HAKE JOB NO.
WSO ROAD #16-0 HYUNDAI 0525161
[NGAPORE SG 0794909
HE;I}I"T ODOMETER READIMN
DATE OF REG DATE/TIME 1IN
DE.12. 2016 16.12.2018 12:3
- CHASSIS CODE
EMHLEB41UMHUD9T16:S
Items total
apdd GST @ ' 000 %
Involice amount l.41.
issued oY : CHEWBEELENG 20.12.2018 10:37:54
Hepalr tyr

Y% . r'JF.C;I?Jf_E'.-‘f':,-}' _
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

‘omforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lud
e of COMICRIDRLCAD

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHGQ N
lead Oitice:

15 Hroddell Road

91215254
ingapore 379701

incly note thal no recelpt shall be issued unkess requestad
USTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref. CC18120461 }. -qufﬂb

Date: 20 December 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 16/12/2018 @ 09:30 hrs

ALONG BLOCK 27 JALAN BESAR HDB DRIVE WAY
INVOLVING GBJ241U

We refer to the above-mentioned accidant and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9150R (the
“Taxi*), The Taxi was hired to LIM CHOONG KWANG IC NO 50556985J a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator of his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated |etter. No signature is required.

943 Sin Ming Drive Singapore TETAL Malnline +65 £555 1188 Facsimile +B5 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurer

THEEEE ™ ncident Diataey Thme e 00 amginy Code  Insuran e LOmmpETy Maame

el P AT |.| L i

GHIZ41U 16 Dec 2018/ 09:30:00  Suecessiul Coi CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE [SINGAPORE] FTE o
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park. Singopore 408833

TEL: B256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo: 199607188R GST Reg. MNo. 19-9807198-R

Aflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblia

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTELTD Ref : CC3/CTI18022681/K1eadqg2
e weasorcorssos 2% vorzms [T
Code: CTI
1i Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBJ 241U Veh. Inspected SHA 9150R
Policy No. DMCVSN1B38821800 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (5) D.00
Assign From Assign Date 17112/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg, 2018
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHUDST185 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 319382 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre [205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 16/12/2018 Inspection Date 171272018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
50 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869
S5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubj Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapons 408533

TEL: 8255 3561 FAX. 6256 4015

Reg No: 199607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R Page No 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 9150R
: : ate By | Our Adjusted
Qaty Description of Parts Condition | Estm
Workshop (§)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|RADIATOR GRILLE CRACKED 1.110.10 1.110.10
1|RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM NECESSARY 38.50 3850
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER TO REPAIR SEE 1,052.20
LABOUR
2|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) @522.40 SERVICEABLE 44,80
2|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH) @$24.60 SERVICEABLE 49.20 I
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -458 16 -229.892
1.836.64 8159.68
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 400.00 200.00
8UMPER COVER
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 300.00 200.00
T700.00 400.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,536.64 1,319.68
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 1,319.68
Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18022681/K1ea3q2
p
I."
|
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automoltive Assessor

DISCLAMER OF LIABILITY TD THIAD PARTIES - This Repor iy made solely tor the use snd benel of e Clleni named an the rant page of this Repor




